
Calls for Service

Select Date Type
Year-To-Date

Mental Health Related Calls

Nature

Last 7 Days

Calls for
Service

Serviced
Calls

Calls for Service

2024 2025

Serviced Calls

2024 2025

4,091

759

344

1,533

368

1,087

3,950

751

373

1,421

399

1,006MENTAL NOT VIOLENT

MENTAL VIOLENT - ARMED

MENTAL VIOLENT NOT ARMED

SUICIDE I/P

SUICIDE THREAT

Grand Total 316

68

25

113

33

77

283

61

23

103

27

69

3,632

693

306

1,376

312

945

3,471

676

325

1,269

320

881

Mental Health Related Calls for Service include  calls with the following nature codes: Mental Not Violent, Mental Violent - Armed, Mental Violent - Not
Armed, Suicide Threat, and  Suicide In Progress. OD Related Calls for Service inlcude calls with the following nature codes: One Down/Overdose and One
Down/Drug OD.

NOTES: Calls for service include 911 calls (E911  and W911) and telephone reports. Cancelled calls are also included. Self-initiated calls are not included.

Serviced calls refers to calls where DPD responded to the run. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used on an ongoing basis  for strategic planning and
crime analysis and is subject to change.

Data as of 03/31/25

2024 counts include data from:  1/1/2024  to 3/30/2024

Prior 7 days counts include data from:  3/24/2025  to 3/30/2025

2025 counts include data from:  1/1/2025  to 3/30/2025

Overdose Related Calls

Nature

Serviced Calls

Serviced
Calls

Last 7 Days Calls for Service

2024 2025 2024 2025
Calls for
Service

ONE DOWN/DRUG OD

ONE DOWN/OVERDOSE

Grand Total 116

9

107

90

7

83

1,351

101

1,250

1,485

99

1,386

1,012

85

927

1,098

78

1,020

CAD data refreshed at: 3/31/2025 11629 AM

Overdose related calls do NOT represent actual overdoses in the City of Detroit.


