Calls for Service

Select Date Type Year-To-Date

Mental Health Related Calls										
	Last 7 Days		Calls for Service		Serviced Calls					
Nature	Calls for Service	Serviced Calls	2024	2025	2024	2025				
MENTAL NOT VIOLENT	77	69	1,006	1,087	881	945				
MENTAL VIOLENT - ARMED	33	27	399	368	320	312				
MENTAL VIOLENT NOT ARMED	113	103	1,421	1,533	1,269	1,376				
SUICIDE I/P	25	23	373	344	325	306				
SUICIDE THREAT	68	61	751	759	676	693				
Grand Total	316	283	3,950	4,091	3,471	3,632				

Overdose Related Calls										
	Last 7 Days		Calls for Service		Serviced Calls					
Nature	Calls for Service	Serviced Calls	2024	2025	2024	2025				
ONE DOWN/DRUG OD	107	83	1,386	1,250	1,020	927				
ONE DOWN/OVERDOSE	9	7	99	101	78	85				
Grand Total	116	90	1,485	1,351	1,098	1,012				

Overdose related calls do NOT represent actual overdoses in the City of Detroit.

CAD data refreshed at: 3/31/2025 1:16:29 AM

Data as of 03/31/25

Prior 7 days counts include data from: 3/24/2025 to 3/30/2025

2024 counts include data from: 1/1/2024 to 3/30/2024 2025 counts include data from: 1/1/2025 to 3/30/2025

NOTES: Calls for service include 911 calls (E911 and W911) and telephone reports. Cancelled calls are also included. Self-initiated calls are not included.

Serviced calls refers to calls where DPD responded to the run. This PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is used on an ongoing basis for strategic planning and crime analysis and is subject to change.

Mental Health Related Calls for Service include calls with the following nature codes: Mental Not Violent, Mental Violent - Armed, Mental Violent - Not Armed, Suicide Threat, and Suicide In Progress. OD Related Calls for Service include calls with the following nature codes: One Down/Overdose and One Down/Drug OD.